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41I  30109186    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 1904

Maximum Flow Rate:

Owners: CLIMBING ARROW RANCH INC 
%KATHARINE ANDERSON

BOZEMAN, MT 59719-0997
PO BOX 10997

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41I  30109186 General Abstract

132.74 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: RYE GRASS CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

14

14

14

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

SENESW

NENESW

SESENW

NESENW

SENENW

SWNWNE

NWNWNE

NENWNE

SESWSE

SWSESE

NWSESE

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

Purpose (use): STOCK  

Enforceable Priority Date:    SEPTEMBER 1, 1904

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 17, 2017 Page 2 of 5
41I  30109186 General Abstract

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

12

12

12

11

11

11

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

SWNESE

NWNESE

NENWSE

SESWNE

NESWNE

NWSENE

NESENE

SENENE

SWNWNW

NWNWNW

NENWNW

SESWSW

SESWSW

SWSWSW

SESESE

SWSESE

SESWSE

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER



January 17, 2017 Page 3 of 5
41I  30109186 General Abstract

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

14

14

14

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

2

3

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

NENWNE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SWSWSE

SESESW

NESESW

SENESW

NENESW

SESENW

NESENW

NWSENW

SWNENW

SENWNW

NENWNW

NWNWNW

SWSWSW

SESESE

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER



January 17, 2017 Page 4 of 5

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
14

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E

GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN

SENESW
NENESW
SESENW
NESENW
SENENW
SWNWNE
NWNWNE
NENWNE
SESWSE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

41I  30109186 General Abstract

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

34

34

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

6E

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

6N

6N

SWSESE

SESWSE

NESWSE

NWSWSE

NESESW

SENESW

NENESW

SESENW

NESENW

NWSWNE

SWNWNE

NWNWNE

SWSWSE

NWSWSE

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31



January 17, 2017 Page 5 of 5

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
14
14
14
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

34
34

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
6N
6N

6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E
6E

GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER

SWSESE
NWSESE
SWNESE
NWNESE
NENWSE
SESWNE
NESWNE
NWSENE
NESENE
SENENE

SWNWNW
NWNWNW
NENWNW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SWSWSW

SESESE
SWSESE
SESWSE
NENWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE
SWSWSE
SESESW
NESESW
SENESW
NENESW
SESENW
NESENW
NWSENW
SWNENW
SENWNW
NENWNW

NWNWNW
SWSWSW

SESESE
SWSESE
SESWSE
NESWSE
NWSWSE
NESESW
SENESW
NENESW
SESENW
NESENW
NWSWNE
SWNWNE
NWNWNE
SWSWSE
NWSWSE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Remarks:
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Geocodes/Valid:  06-1401-14-3-01-01-0000 - Y 06-1401-23-1-01-01-0000 - Y

47-1402-02-1-01-01-0000 - Y 47-1402-03-1-01-01-0000 - Y

47-1402-11-1-01-01-0000 - Y 47-1402-12-1-01-01-0000 - Y

47-1402-13-1-01-01-0000 - Y 47-1402-14-1-01-01-0000 - Y

47-1500-34-4-04-01-0000 - Y

THIS EXEMPT CLAIM WAS FILED ON 11/9/2016. THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN
 41I DECREE ISSUED 3/8/1995.


